REPORT NO. PN-1-200514-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000113522  Renewal of FX W204CQ 91885 Main 88.7 PIKETON, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113565  Maodification  FX K280FV 148750 103.9 SANTA EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
of License BARBARA, CA MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113489 Renewal of FX W283BO 153192 104.5 LANCASTER, OH WLOH RADIO 05/11/2020 Accepted
License COMPANY For Filing
0000113569  Renewal of FX W262DN 202467 100.3 IONIA, MI PACKER RADIO 05/12/2020  Accepted
License WION, LLC For Filing
0000113547  Renewal of FM WEEC 73726 Main 100.7 SPRINGFIELD, WORLD 05/12/2020  Accepted
License OH EVANGELISTIC For Filing
ENTERPRISE
CORPORATION
0000113533  License To DTX KRCB 57945 Auxiliary 5 COTATI, CA RURAL CALIFORNIA 05/12/2020  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING For Filing
CORP.
0000113574  Modification FM WPLV 52024 Main 95.7 NAVARRE, FL EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
of License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113499 Renewal of FM WKJZ 9120 Main 94.9 HILLMAN, Ml CARROLL 05/11/2020 Accepted
License ENTERPRISES, INC. For Filing
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0000113568  Renewal of AM WION 39533 Main 1430.0 IONIA, MI PACKER RADIO 05/12/2020  Accepted
License WION, LLC For Filing

0000113498  License To FX K280GW 202914 103.9 BIG SPRING, TX Kbest Media, LLC 05/11/2020  Accepted
Cover For Filing

0000113429  Minor DTX WPXD- 5800 Auxiliary 24 ANN ARBOR, Ml ION MEDIA LICENSE 05/08/2020  Accepted
Modification TV COMPANY, LLC For Filing

0000113497  Renewal of FM WKJC 9123 Main 104.7 TAWAS CITY, MI CARROLL 05/11/2020  Accepted
License ENTERPRISES, INC. For Filing

0000113511  License To LPD KAAP-LD 167425 Main 24 SAN JOSE- Diya TV, Inc. 05/11/2020  Accepted
Cover SANTA CLARA, For Filing

CA

0000113528  Renewal of FM WPKO- 69626 Main 98.3 BELLEFONTAINE  V-TECK 05/12/2020  Accepted

License FM , OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.

0000113543  Renewal of FX W290DR 202094 105.9 ST. LOUIS, MI KROL 05/12/2020  Accepted

License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
INC.

0000113518  Renewal of FM WYLR 63498 Main 101.9 HUBBARD, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted

License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
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File Number

0000113535

0000113519

0000113525

0000113516

0000113524

0000113495

0000113521

0000113562

0000113564
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Purpose
Renewal of
License
Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

FM

FX

FM

FM

AM

FX

FX

FM

Call Sign

WHMI-

FM

WHKU

W246CQ

WRZX

WYDA

WIOS

W224BO

W246DB

WGLM-
FM

Facility ID  Station Type

65917 Main
39872 Main
138918
67615 Main
69990 Main
31477 Main
141889
139976
35422 Main

Channel/Freq.

93.5

91.9

97.1

106.5

96.9

1480.0

92.7

97.1

106.3

City, State

HOWELL, MI

PROCTORVILLE,

OH

DAYTON, OH

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KROL
COMMUNICATIONS
INC.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

GREENVILLE, OH ALOHA STATION

TROY, OH

TAWAS CITY-

EAST TAWA, MI

WEST UNION,
OH

ANNISTON, AL

LAKEVIEW, MI

TRUST Il LLC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

CARROLL
ENTERPRISES, INC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

ALABAMA 810, LLC

PACKER RADIO
GREENVILLE, INC.

Status Date

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/11/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

05/12/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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0000113560  Minor LPT K15HK-D 167612 Main 15 SHERIDAN, WY CENTRAL WYOMING  05/12/2020  Accepted
Modification COLLEGE For Filing
0000113572  Minor FX K266CM 202344 101.1 SUNBURG, MN LAKELAND 05/12/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING For Filing
COMPANY
0000113542  Renewal of AM WMLM 60293 Main 1520.0 ST. LOUIS, MI KROL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
INC.
0000113544 Renewal of FM WVNU 61331 Main 97.5 GREENFIELD, Southern Ohio 05/12/2020 Accepted
License OH Broadcasting, Inc. For Filing
0000113526  Renewal of AM WBLL 69627 Main 1390.0 BELLEFONTAINE  V-TECK 05/12/2020  Accepted
License , OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000113491  Renewal of FX W275CT 200945 102.9 SOMERSET, OH WLOH RADIO 05/11/2020  Accepted
License COMPANY For Filing
0000113551  Renewal of FM WBLU- 5903 Main 88.9 GRAND RAPIDS, BLUE LAKE FINE 05/12/2020  Accepted
License FM MI ARTS CAMP For Filing
0000113527  Renewal of FX W295CI 151493 106.9 URBANA, OH V-TECK 05/12/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
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0000113515  Renewal of FM WYDB 55501 Main 94.5 ENGLEWOOD, ALOHA STATION 05/12/2020  Accepted
License OH TRUST Il LLC For Filing
0000113490  Renewal of FX W257EQ 142494 99.3 LOGAN, OH WLOH RADIO 05/11/2020  Accepted
License COMPANY For Filing
0000113496  Renewal of FX W295CU 201118 106.9 TAWAS CITY, MI CARROLL 05/11/2020  Accepted
License ENTERPRISES, INC For Filing
0000113500  Renewal of FM WTZM 29285 Main 106.1 TAWAS CITY, MI CARROLL 05/11/2020  Accepted
License ENTERPRISES, INC. For Filing
0000113514  Renewal of AM WIRO 61685 Main 1230.0 IRONTON, OH ALOHA STATION 05/12/2020  Accepted
License TRUST I LLC For Filing
0000113520  Renewal of FM WPYK 54813 Main 104.1 PORTSMOUTH, EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113570  Renewal of FX W224BZ 152369 92.7 IONIA, MI PACKER RADIO 05/12/2020  Accepted
License WION, LLC For Filing
0000113558  Renewal of AM WATT 65928 Main 1240.0 CADILLAC, MI MACDONALD 05/12/2020  Accepted
License GARBER For Filing
BROADCASTING, INC
0000113473 Minor FM WRBN 56201 Main 96.3 CLAYTON, GA WRBN RADIO 05/11/2020 Accepted
Modification STATION For Filing
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0000113523  Renewal of FM WCVJ 612 Main 90.9 JEFFERSON, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113537  Renewal of FM WJsz 51080 Main 92.5 ASHLEY, MI KROL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
INC.
0000113576  Renewal of FL WVZC- 191441 96.5 TOLEDO, OH NUESTRA GENTE 05/12/2020  Accepted
License LP COMMUNITY For Filing
PROJECTS
0000113529  Renewal of FX W297BP 148364 107.3 BELLEFONTAINE  V-TECK 05/12/2020  Accepted
License , OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000113488  Renewal of AM WLOH 73217 Main 1320.0 LANCASTER, OH  WLOH RADIO 05/11/2020  Accepted
License COMPANY For Filing
0000113554  Renewal of FL WTJIN-LP 196275 107.1 TROY, OH TROY COMMUNITY 05/12/2020  Accepted
License FM For Filing
0000113494  Renewal of FM WQLB 51746 Main 103.3 TAWAS CITY, MI CARROLL 05/11/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000113475  Renewal of FX W284DF 200459 104.7 PETOSKEY, Mi MACDONALD 05/11/2020  Accepted
License GARBER For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
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0000113492  Minor FX K265FG 138864 100.9 HALLORAN ONDAS DE VIDA, 05/12/2020 Received
Modification SPRINGS, CA INC.
Amendment
0000113517  Renewal of FM WOAR 92040 Main 88.3 SOUTH VIENNA, EDUCATIONAL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113065  Minor FM KCDX 16764 Main 103.1 FLORENCE, AZ DESERT WEST AIR 05/04/2020  Accepted
Modification RANCHERS For Filing
CORPORATION
0000113531  License To DTV KAZD 17433 Main 39 LAKE DALLAS, HC2 STATION 05/12/2020  Accepted
Cover TX GROUP, INC. For Filing
0000113563  Renewal of AM WGLM 35423 Main 1380.0 GREENVILLE, MI  PACKER RADIO 05/12/2020  Accepted
License GREENVILLE, INC. For Filing
0000113546  Renewal of FM WFCJ 41457 Main 93.7 MIAMISBURG, MIAMI VALLEY 05/12/2020  Accepted
License OH CHRISTIAN For Filing
BROADCASTING
ASSOCIATION
0000113476  Renewal of FX W291DE 200460 106.1 CADILLAC, MI MACDONALD 05/11/2020  Accepted
License GARBER For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000113550  Renewal of FM WBLV 5902 Main 90.3 TWIN LAKE, MI BLUE LAKE FINE 05/12/2020  Accepted
License ARTS CAMP For Filing
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0000113548  Renewal of FX W270AP 139542 101.9 MARION, OH WORLD 05/12/2020  Accepted
License EVANGELISTIC For Filing
ENTERPRISE
CORPORATION
0000113532  Renewal of FM WRSR 41681 Main 103.9 OWOSSO, MI KROL 05/12/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
INC.
0000113571  License To DTV WGMB- 12520 Main 45 BATON ROUGE, NEXSTAR 05/12/2020  Accepted
Cover TV LA BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
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